PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed bids entitled "11TH STREET WATER MAIN RE-PLACEMENT PROJECT" will be received by the CITY OF WORLAND, WYOMING at Worland City Hall, 829 Big Horn Ave, P.O. Box 226, Worland, WY 82401, until Monday, April 15, 2024, at 10:00 AM Mountain Daylight Time for the Contract with the CITY OF WORLAND for the REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING 2" CIP WATER MAIN WITH NEW 6" C900 PVC WATER MAIN IN SOUTH 11TH STREET FROM COBURN AVENUE TO BIG HORN AVENUE, RECONNECT 2 WATER SERVICE LINES, AND INSTALL ONE NEW FIRE HYDRANT.

Bid forms, specifications and plans may be obtained from the ENGINEER, Eagle Engineering & Surveying, Inc., 908 Big Horn Ave., P.O. Box 638, Worland, Wyoming, 82401, (307) 347-8276 upon the payment of \$100.00 per set (non-refundable). Bid Documents are also available free of charge from the internet. Please contact Eagle Engineering & Surveying, Inc. for access instructions. It is assumed that all bidders will have copies of the Wyoming Public Works Standard Specifications - 2015 Edition.

A pre-bid conference will be held at Eagle Engineering & Surveying, Inc., 908 Big Horn Ave. on Monday, April 08, 2024, at 10:00 AM local time. It is recommended that all bidders interested in this Project attend the pre-bid conference.

Bids shall be submitted on proposal forms provided in accordance with the contract documents.

Each bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope, addressed to the CITY OF WORLAND and must be plainly marked on the outside with the project name.

All bids duly received by Monday, April 15, 2024, at 10:00 AM Mountain Daylight Time, will be publicly opened and read shortly thereafter. The CITY OF WORLAND reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

CITY OF WORLAND

March 28, April 4, 2024